METAL BODY SIGNATURE SERIES
GRINDERS WITH STEEL HOUSING
Right Angle Type 27 Extended Wheel Grinders
SWGS1AX124
SWGS1AX124G
Steel Housing
Head Height 2.28”
Steel Housing Available
With Comfort Grip
SAGA1AX12 SAGA1AX12G
Right Angle Extended Die Grinders
SIOUX TOOLS SIGNATURE SERIES PRODUCT BROCHURE  | ABRASIVE
Model Number
Free Speed Wheel Capacity Weight Length
Sound
Level
Air Consumption
Free Speed Spindle
Thread
Exhaust
rpm In MM lb kg in mm dB(A) cfm l/s
1 hp (0.75 kw) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing
SWGS1AX124 12,000 4.0 100 3.9 1.8 10.5 267 86 35 17 3/8" - 24 Front
SWGS1AX1245 12,000 4.5 115 4.0 1.8 10.5 267 86 35 17 5/8" - 11 Front
1 hp (0.75 kw) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing with Grip
SWGS1AX124G 12,000 4.0 100 3.7 1.7 10.5 267 87 35 17 3/8" - 24 Front
SWGS1AX1245G 12,000 4.5 115 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 87 35 17 5/8" - 11 Front
General:
1 hp models: Air Inlet Size: 3/8" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Spindle Wrenches • Wheel Guard • Support Handle • Mounting Flange & Nut
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Sound Level Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm dB(A) cfm l/s
1 hp (0.75 kw) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing
SAGS1AX12 12,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX12M6 12,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGS1AX15 15,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX15M6 15,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGS1AX18 18,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX18M6 18,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 6mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kw) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing with Grip
SAGS1AX12G 12,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX12M6G 12,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGS1AX15G 15,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX15M6G 15,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGS1AX18G 18,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX18M6G 18,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 87 30 14.2 6mm Front
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet, Support Handle & Wrenches
Straight Die Grinders
SDGS1S18 SDGS1S18G
250 Snap-on Drive
P.O. Box 1596
Murphy, North Carolina USA 28906
PH: 828.835.9765
FAX: 828.835.9685
TOLL FREE: 866.259.7291
TOLL FREE FAX: 800.722.7236
Benelux
Tel:	 (N) +31-(0)880-104000
	 (B) +32 (0)14-231967
Fax:	(N) +31-(0)880-104010
	 (B) +32 (0)14-232627
e-mail: (N) industrial.nl@snapon.com
	 (B) industrial.be@snapon.com
Latin America
Tel.: 305-271-0944
Fax: 305-271-7152
e-mail: latinamerica.caribbean@snapon.com
Germany
Tel.:	 49 2104 9509-0
Fax:	 49 2104 9509-99
e-mail: indus.germany@snapon.com
Italy
Tel.:	00 39 02 66 04 53 70
Fax:	00 39 02 61 29 78 15
e-mail: indus.italia@snapon.com
United Kingdom
Tel.:	44 (0) 1536-413904
Fax:	44 (0) 1536-413874
e-mail: industrialuk@snapon.com
Asia
Tel.: 65-6451-5570
Fax: 65-6451-5574
e-mail: esales.sg@snapon.com
Australia
Tel.:	61 2 9837 9100
Fax:	61 2 9624 2578
e-mail:
Distributed By:
ABRASIVE | SIOUX TOOLS SIGNATURE SERIES PRODUCT BROCHURE
Angle Cutoff Tool
SCOA1AX124 SCOA1AX124G
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Sound Level Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm dB(A) cfm l/s
1 hp (0.75 kw) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing
SDGS1S12 12,000 2.2 1.0 6.9 175 90 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S12M6 12,000 2.2 1.0 6.9 175 90 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGS1S18 18,000 2.2 1.0 6.9 175 85 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S18M6 18,000 2.2 1.0 6.9 175 85 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGS1S25 25,000 2.2 1.0 6.9 175 85 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S25M6 25,000 2.2 1.0 6.9 175 85 30 14 6 mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kw) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing with Grip
SDGS1S12G 12,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 92 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S12M6G 12,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 92 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGS1S18G 18,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 86 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S18M6G 18,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 86 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGS1S25G 25,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 82 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S25M6G 25,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 82 30 14 6 mm Front
General: Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment: Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet & Wrenches
Model Number
Blade Diameter Depth of Cut
Free
Speed
Weight Length
Air
Consumption
Sound
Level Spindle
Thread
Exhaust
in mm in mm rpm lb kg in mm cfm l/s dB(A)
1 hp (0.75 kw) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing
SCOS1AX124 4.0 100 1 25 12,000 4.5 2.0 10.5 267 35 16.5 89 3/8" - 24 Front
1 hp (0.75 kw) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing with Grip
SCOS1AX124G 4.0 100 1 25 12,000 4.1 1.9 10.5 267 35 16.5 87 3/8" - 24 Front
General: Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment: Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • 1 Blade • Spindle Wrenches & Guard
FORM# ZML0165 • DATE: 6-14
SDG-M25
SDG-M20
SDG-M18
SDG-M12
SWG10-M12
•	 Drop in motors with no alignment required on 1 HP models
•	 No press fits & no shims = quick easy maintenance
•	 High part interchangeability = lower service part inventories
Drop-in Motors